

No. 21081

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

HENRY ROY,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

On Appeal From the Judgment of the District Court of
the United States, Southern District of California,
Central Division.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF.

HOCHMAN AND SALKIN,
6222 Wilshire Boulevard,
Los Angeles, Calif. 90048,
Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

JAN 18 1967

WMA B LUCK CLERK

FEB 15 1967

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
Introduction	1
Argument	2
A. Reply to Argument That Appellant Has Stipulated to Amount of Unreported Income	2
B. Reply to Argument That There Are No Con- ditions Precedent to Use of the Deposits Method	6
C. Reply to "Quasi-Specific Items" and Wilful- ness Arguments	15
Conclusion	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
Brubaker v. United States, 183 F. 2d 894	5
Davis v. Commissioner, 239 F. 2d 187	9, 10
Griffin v. State of California, 380 U.S. 609, 85 S. Ct. 1229	6
Hoffman v. Commissioner, 298 F. 2d 784	4, 10, 11
Holland v. United States, 348 U.S. 121, 75 S. Ct. 127	11, 12, 14, 19
Lenske v. United States, 18 A.F.T.R. 2d 5815	14
United States v. Fernicola, 361 F. 2d 864	10
United States v. Hornstein, 176 F. 2d 217	4
Wilson v. United States, 149 U.S. 60, 13 S. Ct. 765	6
Statutes	
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 6001	7
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 3481	5, 6
United States Constitution, Fifth Amendment	5
Regulation	
Treasury Regulations, Sec. 1.6001-1	8

No. 21081
